

IRB-BRASIL RESSEGUROS S.A. Corporate Taxpayer's ID (CNPJ): 33.376.989/0001- 91 Company Registry (NIRE): 333.0030917-9 Publicly held Company

NOTICE TO THE MARKET

Rio de Janeiro, September 06, 2024 – IRB-Brasil Resseguros S.A. (B3: IRBR3) ("IRB(Re)" or "Company") announces to the market and its shareholders that, in a report released on this date, the risk rating agency A.M. Best Rating Services ("AM Best") revised IRB(Re)'s outlooks to "stable" from "negative" and affirmed the Financial Strength Rating of A- (Excellent) and the Long-Term Issuer Credit Rating of "a-" (Excellent).

According to AM Best's press release, "The stable outlooks are underpinned by AM Best's expectation that the company's balance sheet strength will remain at the strongest level, supported by a sustained improving trend in its operating performance and the benefits from initiatives implemented by its management."

AM Best is a global credit rating agency with a unique focus on the insurance and reinsurance industry.

IRB-BRASIL RESSEGUROS S.A. Marcos Pessôa de Queiroz Falcão

Chief Executive Officer Chief Financial Officer Investor Relations Officer